Liste des pieces de rechange

Spare parts list 6720609674
(2018/11) JF

ZS 30-2 DV AE...
Z\W 24/30-2 DV AE...

6720907803.AA.JF

BOSCH



13-11-2018 2 6720609674



[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/fassembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour I’installation/le montage

Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] Bax<Hu ykasaHuA BbB Bpb3Ka € MHCTaaumMATa/MOHTaXa
MHcTanauuATa/MOHTa»KbT TPAGBa Aia ce U3BbPLUBA OT NLIEH3NPaH
3a paﬁoTwTe cneyuanucT B CbOTBETCTBME C NPUAOKNMUTE
pasnopeabu.

[cs] Diilezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montéZ musi pfi dodrZeni platnych predpis provést
odborny pracovn(k s pfislusnym oprédvnénfm pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen
Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
ter under overholdelse af de gaeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znpavrikég umodeifeig yia Tnv eykatdortacn/cuvappoldynon
H eykatdotaon/cuvappoAdynon mpénel va npayparomoleital and
£€ouoio80Tnpévo yia TiG EPYAcieg auTég TEXVIKO TPOCWIKS, TO
onolo Ba mpémel va ppovTi(el ote va Tnpotvtal ol IoXUoUoES
Satageic.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacién/montaje
La instalacion/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-
tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaZiks
Paigaldamist/montaaZi tohib |dbi viia selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[fl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin téihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanoty6t voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.
[hu] Fontos tudnivaldk az installaldshoz/szereléshez

Az installalast/szerelést egy, a munkakra felhatalmazott
szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes el6frasok
figyelembevételével.

[if] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni
vigenti.

[he] 3603369mmzsbo Bomomgdgdo oBldsmsaoolm3zol/dmb@sgolsmaols

obliBaamagos/8mbEago mbws 3sbbmgogamogl badnmBsmgdobmgol @sdggdmemo

33500x8030M®0o 396LimbBaweol Bogh, dmgdguo sbsfiglol szgom.

[it] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojantiy taisykliy, leidZziama
kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buvo jgalioti Siems darbams
atlikti.

13-11-2018

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par ickartas uzstadi$anu / montazu
lekartas uzstadisanu/montazu ir javeic specializétam sertifictam
specialistam, ievérojot spéka eso3os noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomferes av autoriserte
installatgrer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal felges.

[pl] Wazne wskazdéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacja/montaz musza by¢ wykonane przezuprawnionego

do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu obowigzujacych
przepisow.

[pt] IndicacGes importantes relativas a instalagido/montagem

A instalagdo/montagem deve ser efetuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificagbes para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
¢ao os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul

Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialistautorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxHble yKasaHusa No NOAKNIOYEHUIO/MOHTaXY

MopaknioueHne/MOHTaX AOIMKHbBI BLINMOSIHATL CNELMaNnCTbI,
MMeloLLMe AOMYCK K BbINOIHEHUNIO TaKUX paboT, npu cobniofeHnn
AeNCTBYIOWMX HOPM W NpaBus.

[sk] Délezité pokyny tykajlce sa inStalacie/montaze
Instalaciu/montaz musi realizovat odbornik s oprédvnenim na
vykon tychto préac, pricom musf dodrZovat platné predpisy.
[sI] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Namestitev/montaZo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za
tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] VaZna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Ugradnju i montazu moraju da obave samo strucna lica ovlaS¢ena
za izvodenije takvih radova koja ¢e postovati vaze€e propise.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering
Installationen/monteringen maéste utforas av en behorig och fack-
kunnig person enligt géllande f&reskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili dnemli uyarilar

Kurulum/Montaj caligmalari sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapilmalidir.

[uk] Baxnusi BKasiBKM WOAO YCTaHOBKW/MOHTaXY
YcTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MaloTb 3AiACHI0BaTU daxisLy, Lo MaloTb A03BIN

Ha NpoBeAEHHA LUX PobiT, i3 AOTPMMaHHA YNHHUX NPUNUCIB.

[zh] RERFEHERRT

DAZ R 52 BVF AT AR IE I T AR TN A S AT 2048

areaillfqus AU Lala cliadia [ar]

Al sl 2led e ga clanls 4l = sema Ganedie I8 oo greatllfcaS Sl o5 of i

S pafequnai 0 2 pgen i 53 [fa]

JalS 45t b Cuinad 5 el SISl aladl 4s e 4S (5} 48 (6358 Jana st s Sl paficsial

gl aladl dda gy e ) e 4y

6720609674



Liste des pieces de rechange

Spare parts list

6720902961.AB.JF

ZS 30-2 DV AE...

ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

Habillage

Front cover

1

6720609674

13-11-2018



Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande PG |Typegaz | . s o Remarques
Description Ordering no. Gas type # ¢y Remarks

2 3 3
A

1 |Habillage 87054313110 37 H NN

2 |Vis (10x) 29106124350 | 11 RN

3 |Plaque de marque 87011031400 14 RN

4 |Joint 87047010770 21 HE NN

5 |Sachet de support 8708 006 1300 ' 19 H NN

6 |Bouchon de pré cablage électrique 8 710 203 039 0 | 14 RN

7 |Couvercle d'étanchéité 8708 006 022 0 | 20 RN

8 |Vis M4,8x9,5 (10x) 87034030120 12 HEEE

9 |Equerre 87080032180 | 14 L In BN |

10 |Vase d'expansion 5 L 8 705407 0050 | 44 u

10 |Vase d’expansion 8 L 8 705 407 006 0 | 41 L] u

11 Tube 87007152170 24 L IN BN |

12 |O-ring (10x) 87002051510 | 20 LN BN |

13 Joint 8700 1036570 ' 10 L IN BN |

14 |Sachet de Diaphragme 76,78,80,83,86 | 8 709 918 7240 | 20 "N

20 |Vis (10x) 29106124240 | 11 L IN BN |

21 Clip 87012010320 | 15 LN BN |

22 |Equerre 87013022350 15 | AN AN |

23 |Couvercle 87013022250 | 28 LN BN |

24 Platine de support 8708 003 1430 17 EEn

25 |Jeu de fixation 87099186810 | 10 LN BN |

ZS 30-2 DV AE... Habillage

ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

Front cover

13-11-2018

6720609674




Liste des pieces de rechange

Spare parts list

6720902821.AA.JF

ZS 30-2 DV AE...

ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

Corps interieur
Heating body

2

6720609674

13-11-2018



ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

Heating body

Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande PG |Typegaz | . s o Remarques
Description Ordering no. Gas type # ¢y Remarks
NN
2 bld
238
n 2|2
N | N | N
1 Corps de chauffe 8 705 406 3230 47 ]
1 |Corps de chauffe 8705406 3290 47 u u
2 |Limiteur de température 8738717 111 | 23 C R B
3 |Joint (10x) 87001031250 | 17 H EN
4 |Ecrou (10x) 87133000180 | 22 H NN
5 |Joint 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 87101030450 11 H ENE
6 |Tube retour 87007151870 26 H NN
7 |Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 | 12 H EE
8 |Tube eau chaude 87007151950 24 HEN
9 |Limiteur de température 87004000150 25 HEEE
7S 30-2 DV AE... Corps interieur

13-11-2018

6720609674




Liste des pieces de rechange

Spare parts list

6720902822.AB.JF

ZS 30-2 DV AE...

ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

Braleur

Burner

6720609674

13-11-2018



Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande PG |Typegaz | . s o Remarques
Description Ordering no. Gas type # ¢y Remarks

2 3 3
-]

1 |Brlleur 87081204460 45 31 n

1 |Brlleur 87081205990 39 23 = ]

1 |Brlleur 87081206400 42 31 n

2 |Joint (10x) 87010030100 12 HE NN

3 |Injecteur (74) (10x) 87082021270 20 31 |

4 |Vis (10x) 29109521220 | 11 HE NN

5 |Vis M3,5x10 (10x) 87034010690 11 HEn

6 |Tole d'interallumage 87113043050 17 RN

7 |Joint 1" (10x) 87101030600 15 HEEN

8 | Tole deflecteur 87113042870 12 E RN

9 |Vis (10x) 29106194090 | 11 L A AN |

10 |Electrode d'allumage 8708 107 008 0 ' 31 EEn

11 |Vis (10x) 29106420820 | 11 L A AN |

12 Electrode 8708 107 0090 ' 30 [ A AN |

13 |Injecteur (120) (10x) 87082021240 (20| 23 = |

13 Injecteur (75) (10x) 87082021320 17 31 [ ]

14 |Injecteur (115) (10x) 87082021150 20 23 = |

14 | Injecteur (74) (10x) 87082021270 20 31 u

15 |Jeu d"électrodes 87181070500 28 H RN

ZS 30-2 DV AE... Brdleur
Burner

ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

13-11-2018

6720609674




Liste des pieces de rechange

Spare parts list

6720907804.AA JF

ZS 30-2 DV AE...

ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

Bloc gaz

Gas valve

4

6720609674

10

13-11-2018



ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande PG |Typegaz | . s o Remarques
Description Ordering no. Gas type # ¢y Remarks
N
32 b b
238
n| 2 3
N NN
1 |Bloc gaz 87387058250 41 H E N
2 |Réhausse de valve gaz 87052021290 26 RN
3 |Joint (10x) 87001030140 12 H E N
4 | Tuyau d"arrivée gaz 87007152880 35 RN
5 |O-ring (10x) 8700 2051440 | 20 H E N
6 |Vis M4,8x9,5 (10x) 87034030120 12 | BN B |
7 |Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 12 H E N
8 |Vis (10x) 29106421320 | 12 H E N
ZS 30-2 DV AE... Bloc gaz
Gas valve

13-11-2018

11

6720609674




Liste des pieces de rechange
Spare parts list

6720907799.AA JF

Corps hydraulique

Hydraulic block

ZS 30-2 DV AE...
ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

13-11-2018

12

6720609674




Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande PG |Typegaz | . s o Remarques
Description Ordering no. Gas type # ¢y Remarks
2 3 3
I
1 |Echangeur a plaque 8 705 406 287 0 | 40 L]
1 |Echangeur & plaque 8705406 3330 41 u
2 |O-ring (10x) 87102050600 16 H EE
3 | Moteur 8707 406 098 0 ' 35 RN
4 |Ressort (10x) 87047050390 22 RN
5 |Mécanisme de commutation 87085003720 34 HE NN
6 |O-ring (10x) 87002051460 16 H EE
7 |Vanne 3 voies ZS 87387015020 43 u
7 013 No description available 87387015050 45 LN
8 |Dispositif de gonflage 87074052420 | 21 EEn
9 |Tube by-pass 87007152860 | 23 nEn
10 Limiteur de débit 10L 87085003850 | 17 LN |
11 Bride de raccordement ZW 87057001350 | 41 LN ]
11 Raccordement d'échangeur ZS 8 705700 1490 | 39 u
12 'Sonde de température 87004000140 | 19 LN ]
13 |Soupape de sécurité 8738709573 25 nEEn
14 |O-ring (10x) 8 700 205 1530 | 20 | AN BN |
15 |Vis (10x) 8738709574 22 [ AN BN |
16 |Vis (10x) 87434010190 | 12 | AN BN |
17 |Détecteur de débit complet 10L 8 708 500 393 0 | 33 LN |
18 |Filtre 8 700 507 076 0 | 18 LN ]
20 Circulateur UPS 16-60 8707 204 0420 | 49 EEn
21 |O-ring (10x) 87002051450 | 20 | AN BN |
22 Ressort (10x) 87047050370 | 24 | IN N |
23 |Faisceau circulateur 87144018960 28 "N
24 |Ressort 8704 7050380 10 RN
25 |O-ring (10x) 87002051590 16 H NN
26 |Détecteur de débit 87057001450 27 RN
27 |Purgeur 87185050390 29 RN
28 |Plague de robinetterie 87013091380 29 R BN
29 |Ecrou 87033090010 10 RN
30 |Vis 29106421620 10 [ AN BN |
31 |Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 12 H NN
32 |Joint 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 87101030450 11 RN
33 | Vis (10x) 87434010190 12 H NN
35 |Bride de raccordement 87057001230 31 u
36 |Vis de fermeture 8703406 1530 12 u
37 |Joint (10x) 87001030060 12 u
7S 30-2 DV AE... Corps hydraulique

ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

Hydraulic block

13-11-2018

13

6720609674




Liste des pieces de rechange
Spare parts list

6720907805.AA JF

6

Tableau de commande
Control box

ZS 30-2 DV AE...
ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

13-11-2018

14

6720609674




Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande PG |Typegaz | . s o Remarques
Description Ordering no. Gas type # ¢y Remarks
2 3 3
I
1 |Calandre 8707 207 2220 36 RN
2 |Boutons 87020003090 16 H EE
3 |Voyant LCD 87054000730 18 RN
4 |Couvercle 87054000690 13 HE NN
5 |Circuit imprimé 8738 705828 0 46 H NN
6 |Fusible T2A (10x) 87445030110 16 RN
7 |Couvercle 8705400056 0 29 RN
8 |Vis (10x) 87034030740 | 12 | AN BN |
9 |Extracteur 8707 204 0380 | 42 u
9 |Extracteur 8707 204059 0 | 42 u u
10 |Conduite de pression différentielle | 8 703 305 302 0 | 20 nEn
11 Sachet de tuyau 87007030490 | 19 H RN
12 |Pressostat 8707 406 007 0 | 34 u
12 |Pressostat 8 707 406 078 0 | 30 u u
13 |Vis DIN7981 F ST3,5X9,5 A3K (10x) | 29106124100 | 11 H N
14 |Capillaire 8 718 686 513 0 HEE
16 | Clip de fixation 87387014840 10 H EE
17 |Cable d'electrode d'allumage 87044011460 22 HE NN
18 |Cable electrode d'ionisation 87044011390 30 RN
19 Cable 87044012260 26 HEE
20 |Cable de raccordement (Bloc gaz) | 8 704 401 2340 | 26 RN
21 Cable vanne 3 voies 8704 4012740 25 H NN
22 |Céble 87044010320 22 H EE
23 |Cable 24V-AE ZS (LED orange) 87044013250 26 23 =
23 |Cable 24V-AE ZW (LED orange) 87044013260 27 31 | )N |
24 |Cable 8738709727 17 [ AN BN |
25 | Tiroir 87099187460 33 RN
27 | Téle de protection 87013042740 11 H RN
28 |O-Ring 6x2.5mm (10x) 87186411900 12 H NN
29 |Sert-cable (10x) 87199053350 28 [ AN BN |
30 |Cable de raccordement 87387058260 14 RN
7S 30-2 DV AE... Tableau de commande

ZW 24/30-2 DV AE...

Control box

13-11-2018

15

6720609674




Liste des traductions
List of translations

Pos

Description

Element of construction

Front cover

Screw no. 10 x 22mm (10x)

Trade mark badge

Gasket

Support set

Grommet set

Inlet air cover

Screw M4,8x9,5 (10x)

© 0N g~ WN P -

Angle bracket

[any
o

Expansion vessel 5 L

[any
o

Expansion vessel 8 L

-
[N

Pipe

-
N

O-ring (10x)

-
w

Washer

-
£

Throttle disc set 76,78,80,83,86

N
o

Screw no8x3/8" phillips (10x)

N
iy

Clip

N
N

Angle bracket

N
w

Cover

N
N

Fixing bracket

N
()]

Fixing set

Element of construction

Heat exchanger

Temperature limiter

Washer 250D X 21ID X 2MM (10x)

Locknut G 1/2" (10x)

Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x)

Return pipe

Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)

Connecting pipe

Temperature sensor

Element of construction

Burner assembly - Ipg

Main burner

Burner

Washer (10x)

Nozzle (74) (10x)

Screw M4 x 12 phillips (10x)

Screw M3,5x10 (10x)

Cross ignition bridge

Washer 1" (10x)

Angle bracket

O oo N O~ WN P PP WO NOO OO b WNEFEDN

Screw (10x)

=
o

Ignition electrode

=
[

Screw m3.5x6 phillips steel (10x)

=
N

Sensing electrode

=
w

Nozzle (120) (10x)

=
w

Nozzle (75) (10x)

14

Nozzle (115) (10x)

Nozzle (74) (10x)

Set of electrodes

Element of construction

Gas valve

Connector

Washer-fibre 240D X 161D X 2MM (10x)

Gas supply pipe

13-11-2018 16

6720609674




Liste des traductions
List of translations

Pos

Description

O-ring (10x)

Screw M4,8x9,5 (10x)

Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)

Screw (10x)

Element of construction

Secondary heat exchanger

O-ring (10x)

Motor

Clamping spring (10x)

Commutation valve

O-ring (10x)

Return flange vert. ZS

Return flange Vert 10L ZW

Charging device

O 0NN |0~ WN P OO N O O

Bypass pipe

[y
o

Flow limiter 10L

-
[N

Connecting flange ZW

-
[N

Connecting flange ZS

[uy
N

Temperature sensor

[uy
w

Safety relief valve

[y
IS

O-ring (10x)

Juy
4]

Screw (10x)

[y
(o]

Screw (10x)

[uy
~

Flow switch set 10L

iy
[ee]

Filter

N
o

Pump UPS 16-60

N
=

O-ring (10x)

N
N

Clamping spring (10x)

N
w

Cable

N
N

Clamping spring

N
[&)]

O-ring (10x)

N
[e)]

Flow switch

N
By

Automatic purger

N
[oe]

Holding bracked

N
©

Cage nut

w
o

Screw M 5.0X20 DIN 7985

w
-

Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)

w
N

Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x)

w
w

Screw (10x)

w
B

Bypass flange

w
[&)]

Sealing screw

w
[e]

Washer (10x)

Element of construction

Cabinet front panel

Rotary handles

Viewfinder

Cover

Printed circuit

Fusing element T2A (10x)

Cover

Screw (10x)

O o N g~ WN PO

Centrifugal blower

=
o

Differential pressure line

=
[

Pressure switch hose set

=
N

Pressure differential

=
w

Screw DIN7981 F ST3,5X9,5 A3K (10x)

=
i

Gauge Plastic capillary

13-11-2018

17

6720609674




Liste des traductions
List of translations

Pos

Description

15

O-ring 6x2.5mm (10x)

16

Clamping spring

17

Set of cables

18

Cable

19

Cable

20

Cable (Gas valve)

21

Cable (Motor)

22

Power supply cord

23

Cable 24V-AE ZS (LED orange)

23

Cable 24V-AE ZW (LED orange)

24

Pressure switch cable

25

Drawer

27

Covering sheet

28

O-ring 6x2.5mm (10x)

29

Cable clip (10x)

30

Cable (gas valve) moduplus

13-11-2018

18

6720609674




Types de chaudieres
Types of appliances

appincs oo Comty v Remarts.
7S 30-2 DV AE 23 7 736 505 672 Egypte,Maroc, Tunisie
ZW 24-2 DV AE 31 7 736 505 669 Egypte,Maroc, Tunisie
ZW 30-2 DV AE 23 7 736 505 671 Egypte,Maroc, Tunisie
ZW 30-2 DV AE 31 7 736 505 670 Egypte,Maroc, Tunisie

13-11-2018

19

6720609674




Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH

B o s c H Junkersstr. 20-24
D-73249 Wernau / Germany
X



	6720609674

